DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-957482

\$40.00

Pgs=2

12/02/2020 02:28 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1418-10-810-008

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20007276-SH When Recorded Return To:

Tornga 1998 Trust

PO Box 965

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Tornga 1998 Trust PO Box 965 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Thomas H. Tornga and Nancy T. Tornga, Trustees of the Tornga 1998 Trust

do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Thomas H. Tornga and Nancy T. Tornga, husband and wife

all that real property situated in the City of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 43, of Glenbrook #1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on June 1st, 1977, as Document No. 9693.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20007276-SH Dated this __ day of November, 2020. The Toma 1998 Trust Trustee Trustee STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WOSTICE day of November, 2020, This instrument was acknowledged before me on this by Thomas H. Tomga and Nancy T. Tomga KELLI LYNNE CHERRY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Notary Public No: 17-3248-2 - Expires March 7, 2021

remarket a man ta man ta reta fil e in fil eller i fil eller mitte bistationelle a fil

DEC	LAI	RATIC	EVADA ON OF VAI Parcel Nun									1
a)	<u>141</u>	8-10-8	10-008								\	\
b) c)					·	<u>-</u>					\	\
d)											1	. \
2.	Тур	e of P	roperty:				[FOR RI	ECORDER'	S OPTIC	NAL USE	ONLY
a)		Vacar	t Land	b)	⊠ Sgl. F	am. Resider	ıce		-			\ \
c)		Condo	/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Ple	ex	1	Docum	ent/Instrume	ent No.:		\rightarrow
e)		Apt. B	ldg.	f)	☐ Comm	'I/Ind'I		Book .		Pa	age	1
g)		Agricu	itural	h)	☐ Mobile	Home		Date of	Recording:	The Real Property lies, the Post of the Po	Na.	
		Other:					-]	Notes:	Verifie	ed Tru	st - JS	
3.	a. `	Total V	alue/Sale F	Price o	of Property:		A Property lives		\$0.00	Ď _{16.}		
	b. [Deed in	n Lieu of Fo	reclos	sure Only (v	alue of prop	erty)	and the same of th	(\$0.0	0)		
	c. T	ransfe	r Tax Value	e :			1		\$0.00	<u> </u>		
	d. I	Real P	roperty Tra	nsfer ⁻	Tax Due:		1		\$0.00)		
4.			TION CLA				1	П)			
	a.	Transf	er Tax Exe	mptio	n, per NRS :	375.090, Se	ction:	4		/_	•	
	b.	Explai	n Reason f	or Exe	emption: <u>Tra</u>	<u>istees deedi</u>	ng to	<u>individu</u> a	als without o	consider	ation	
5.	Pai	rtial Int	erest: Perd	centag	je Being Tra	nsferred: 10	00.009	<u>6</u>	_			
375. supp parti resu and	110, orte es a It in Sell	that to the dot by do the dot	he information de disallow of 10%	ation if on if or ance of the	orovided is called upon of any clair tax due plu	es, under p correct to t to substanti- ned exempti s interest at able for any	he be ate the ion, or 1% pe	st of the inform other of or month	eir informa ation provid leterminatio . Pursuan	tion and led here on of add t to NRS	i belief, a in. Furthe ditional tax	nd can be ermore, the x due, may
Sig	natu	re:	111.01	in T	N. N. N. O.	/ /	$\overline{}$	-	, ,	∇Z		
Sig	natu	re _ 💆		17.	Thin was		\rightarrow	\rightarrow	Capacity:	~//	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION												
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(R)	EQUIRED)	۲.					(REQUIRE	D)		
Prir	nt Na	ame.	ľom ∉ ga 19	98 Tn	ıst		Print	Name:	Thomas H	. Tornga	& Nancy	T. Tornga_
	ires	7%	PO Box 965	76	V		Addı	ess:	PO Box 96	35		
City	<i>r</i> :		Zephyr Cov	e	1		City:		Zephyr Co	ve		
Sta	te:	1	Vevada	1	Zip: 8944	3	State	ə: /	Nevada		Zip: 8944	18
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)												
Prir	ıt Na	ame:	First Cen	tennia	I Title Com	any of Neva	ıda	Esc. #:	20007276-	SH		
	ires				Dr, Ste 100							
City	′		Reno		-	State: NV		Zip:	89509			
			AS A P	UBLIC	RECORD	THIS FORM	MAY	BE REC	CORDED/M	ICROFIL	.MED	

A Thomas H. Tomga and Maney T. Tomga, Trustees